erstellt am: 23.11.07 E4-WM4-Y507A02_2 Seite 1 von 20 geändert am: 28.09.2021
Inhalt:
- Teile- Gutachten für:
(herausnehmbar)
- AUDI TT Quattro
- AUDI A3 Quattro
- AUDI S3
- SEAT Leon 4WD

9CR
Beetle Allrad
type designation
model
Manufacturer SEAT
ABE-/ EG- BE- No. e9*97/27*0026*..
e9*98/14*0026*..
1M
Leon 4WD
type designation
model
Manufacturer AUDI
ABE-/ EG- BE- No. e1*95/54*0042*..
e1*98/14*0042*..
8L
AUDI A3 Quattro, S3
e1*97/27*0089*..
e1*98/14*0089*..
e1*2001/116*0089*..
e1*2001/116*0247*..
8N
TT Quattro
type designation
model
I.
FRONT maximum permissible axle load 1110 kg (2442 lb)
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y412A00
helper spring
E4-FD1-Y627A00
shock absorber
part number
VE3-4694 without damping force adjustment
or VM3-4695 with damping force adjustment
permissible
adjustment range
200 – 225 mm* = 25 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to the center of bottom mounting screw
REAR
maximum permissible axle
load 920 kg (2024 lb)
maximum permissible axle
load 1080 kg (2376 lb)
for AUDI TT Quattro for all other types
spring part number main spring
E4-FD1-Y008B00
shock absorber
part number
BE5-6145 without damping force adjustment
or BM5-6146 with damping force adjustment
permissible
adjustment range
15 – 25 mm* = 10 mm range
* measurement:
top edge of spring seat down to original spring seat